Phone: 7908040652/7501133806



SWARNAMOYEE JOGENDRANATH MAHAVIDYALAYA

Govt. Aided General Degree College | Estd.: 2014 At+P.O.: Amdabad, P.S.: Nandigram, Dist.: Purba Medinipur, PIN 721650

www.sjmahavidyalaya.in Email: sjmahavidyalaya@gmail.com

Annual Cultural Programme and Prize Distribution Ceremony 19.05.2022

NOTICE

SWARNAMOYEE JOGENDRANATH MAHAVIDYALAYA

At. + P.O. - Amdabad, P.S. - Nandigram, Dist - Purba Mediniur

Notice No: 50/2022

NOTICE

This is to notify that the Annual Cultural Programme and Prize Distribution Ceremony will be held on 19.05.2022 at 12 noon in the Seminar Hall (Room no.16). All staff and students are requested to cooperate to make the event successful.

(Dr. Ratan Kumar Samanta.)

Principal Swarnamoyee Jogendranath Mahavidyalaya Amdabad :: Purba Medinipur :: Pin-721650

Date:-18/05/2022

Report

The Cultural Sub-Committee organizes the Annual Cultural, and esteemed guests are invited to grace the occasion with their presence and their enlightening speeches for the students. The Panchayat Pradhan, the BDO, BMOH and the Honourable Governing Body President and members, the Headmaster of the neighbouring school and the Alumni members are invited and felicitated by the Principal, faculty and the students of the college. The students enliven the atmosphere by putting up song and dance performances, plays and poetry recitations and invite music troupes to cherish the day with their friends. The Prize Distribution Ceremony is also held on this day to distribute trophies, medals, books and certificates to students who have held the first, second and third positions in various sports and cultural contests organizes by the college. Since 2022, the college also awards meritorious students for their academic excellence by giving books and certificates to the college toppers of each Department. The college arranges refreshments for all guests on that day.

In 2022 the Annual Cultural Competition was held in May because the programme could not be conducted in 2021 due to the pandemic induced lockdown. The programme began at 12 noon in Room no 16 and ended at 4 pm in the evening. The programme was conducted by Arpita Majumder, Assistant Professor, Department of Geography. This year the Panchayat Pradhan inaugurated the Annual Cultural Programme in the presence of the Principal of Swarnamoyee Jogendranath Mahavidyalaya, and the Honourable Governing Body members and former students of the college. The Annual Cultural Programme is held every year in the College premises to exhibit the talent of the students and also to make their college life memorable through festivities and programmes beyond the regular teaching-learning process.

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

Name of event	Participants
Dance	Debika Acharya
	Samapika Maity
	Pallabi Bera
Song	Bratati Maity
	Susmita Giri
Drama	Biswanath Jana
	Ranajit Manna
	Samir Jana
	Suvajit Maity

Aparesh Mondal, Head of the Department of Geography, awarding a certificate to a student at the Annual Prize Distribution Ceremony in Room no 16 on 19.05.2022



Dance performance by student Debika Acharya at the Annual Cultural Programme in Room no 16 on 19.05.2022



Principal Ratan Kumar Samanta, awarding a trophy to Ms Srabani Maity at the Annual Prize Distribution Ceremony in Room no 16 on 19.05.2022



02.06.2022

Higa Chatteree

Convener, Cultural Sub-Committee

Principal

Ramante

Swarnamoyee Jogendranath Mahavidyalaya Amdabad :: Purba Medinipur :: Pin-721650